

Certificate

TÜVNORD
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

DIN EN ISO 9001

tuev-nord.de

Management system as per

DIN EN ISO 9001:2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Dr. Paul Lohmann GmbH & Co. KGaA Hauptstraße 2 31860 Emmerthal Germany



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of DIN EN ISO 9001:2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Research, development & application service, production and sales of fine chemicals, as well as provision of services especially in the field of human resources, finance and accounting, electronic data processing as well as services in the field of information and telecommunications technology

Certificate Registration No. 78 100 035188 Audit Report No. 3538 5669 Valid from 2025-03-11 Valid until 2028-03-10 Initial certification 2003

Essen, 2025-02-18

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com







Annex

to Certificate Registration No. 78 100 035188 **DIN EN ISO 9001:2015**

Dr. Paul Lohmann GmbH & Co. KGaA Hauptstraße 2 31860 Emmerthal Germany



Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
78 100 035188-001	Dr. Paul Lohmann GmbH & Co. KGaA Otto-Brenner-Straße 15 21337 Lüneburg Germany	Research, development & application service and production of fine chemicals
78 100 035188-002	Lohmann Performances GmbH Haupstraße 2 31860 Emmerthal Germany	Provision of services especially in the field of human resources, finance and accounting, electronic data processing as ell as services in the field of information and telecommunications technology for Dr. Paul Lohmann GmbH & Co. KGaA

End of the List

Essen, 2025-02-18

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Page 1 of 1

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307 Essen www.tuev-nord-cert.com



